
In partnership with: City of Philadelphia; Greater Philadelphia Hispanic 
Chamber of Commerce; African American Chamber of Commerce of PA, NJ, 
DE; Asian Chamber of Commerce

Alabama 
MBDA Business Center
450 Government Street, Suite A
Mobile, AL 36602
Pamela Ramos | 251-433-2250
pramos@mbcala.org

Alaska
Native American Business Enterprise Center
4500 Diplomacy Drive, Suite 202
Anchorage, AK 99508
Nolan Klouda | 907-786-5458
nolan.klouda@ncaied.org

Arizona 
MBDA Business Center
225 East Osborn Road, Suite 202
Phoenix, AZ 85012
Alika Kumar | 602-294-6091
alikak@azhcc.com

Native American Business Enterprise Center
953 East Juanita Avenue
Mesa, AZ 85204
Mary Dolezal | 480-545-1298
mary.dolezal@ncaied.org

California 
Native American Business Enterprise Center
11138 Valley Mall, Suite 200
El Monte, CA 91731
Curtis Feaster | 480-280-7089
curtis.feaster@ncaied.org

MBDA Business Center
3716 South Hope Street, Suite 341
Los Angeles, CA 90089
Sergio Gascon | 213-821-2541
sgascon@usc.edu

MBDA Business Center
6820 Airport Drive
Riverside, CA 92504
Daniel Sieu | 951-637-1460
dan.sieu@riversidembdacenter.com

MBDA Business Center
800 North 1st Street, 2nd floor
San Jose, CA 95112
Alejandro Serrudo | 408-998-8058
info@sanjosembdacenter.com

Colorado 
MBDA Business Center
1445 Market Street, Suite 310
Denver, CO 80202
Helena Haynes-Carter | 303-623-3105
info@denvermbdacenter.com

District of Columbia
MBDA Business Center
727 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005
Eric Rice | 202-464-2304
erice@dcmbc.org

District of Columbia
MBDA Federal Procurement Center
1101 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 6th floor
Washington, DC 20004
Joe Montes | 202-756-0234
jmontes@mbdacontracts.com

Florida 
MBDA Business Center
970 South West, 1st Street, Suite 405-406
Miami, FL 33130
Jorge Iglesias | 786-316-0888
jorge@mbdabusinesscenterfl.org

MBDA Business Center
7453 Brokerage Drive, Suite A
Orlando, FL 32809
Nancy Lee Straw | 407-404-6719
nancylee@fmsdc.org

Georgia 
MBDA Business Center
75 5th Street, NW, Suite 300
Atlanta, GA 30308
Donna Ennis | 404-385-6466
donna.ennis@innovate.gatech.edu

Hawaii 
MBDA Business Center
2404 Maile Way, D307
Honolulu, HI 96822
Dana Hauanio | 808-956-0850
dhauanio@honolulu-mbdc.org

Illinois 
MBDA Business Center
105 West Adams Street, Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60603
Hans Bonner | 312-755-2565
hbonner@chicagomsdc.org

Indiana 
MBDA Business Center
2126 North Meridian Street, Suite 110
Indianapolis, IN 46202
Elizabeth Gibson | 317-789-8115
lgibson@indymbdacenter.com

Louisiana 
MBDA Business Center
400 Poydras Street, Suite 1965
New Orleans, LA 70130
Phala Mire | 504-293-0402
pkmire@lamsdc.org

Massachusetts 
MBDA Business Center
100 Huntington Avenue, Copley Place
Boston, MA 02116
Warren Bacon | 617-986-6366
wbacon@bostonmbdacenter.com

Michigan 
MBDA Business Center
3011 West Grand Boulevard, Suite 230
Detroit, MI 48202
Lillian Lowery | 313-262-7308, x123
lillian@detroitmbdacenter.com

Minnesota 
MBDA Business Center
250 Second Avenue South, Suite 106
Minneapolis, MN 55401
George Jacobson | 612-259-6564
gjacobson@meda.net

North Carolina 
MBDA Business Center
900 South Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601
Farad Ali | 919-956-8889
FaradAli@raleighmbdacenter.com

New Mexico 
MBDA Business Center
718 Central Avenue, SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Anna Muller | 505-843-7114
info@nedainc.net

Native American Business Enterprise Center
2401 12th Street, NW, Suite 5, South
Albuquerque, NM 87104
Ted Pedro | 505-243-6775
tedpedro@nmnabec.org

Nevada 
MBDA Business Center
626 South Ninth Street
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Leonard Hamilton | 702-382-9522
nvcdc.mbda@lvcoxmail.com

New York 
MBDA Business Center
12 Heyward Street, 2nd Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11211
Yehuda Turner | 718-522-5620, x300
yturner@odabdc.org

MBDA Business Center
114 West 47th Street, 19th floor
New York, NY 10036
Suzette Bather | 646-821-4008
sbather@nycmbc.org

North Dakota
Native American Business Enterprise Center
3315 University Drive, Building #61
Bismarck, ND 58504
Brek Maxon | 701-530-0608
bmaxon@uttc.edu

Ohio
MBDA Business Center
1240 Huron Road East, Suite 300
Cleveland, OH 44115
Raland Hatchett | 216-592-2251
rhatchett@clevelandmbdacenter.com

Oklahoma 
Native American Business Enterprise Center
3 Memorial Place
Tulsa, OK 74133
James Ray | 918-994-4371
james@ruralenterprises.com

Pennsylvania 
MBDA Business Center
4548 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19139
James Sanders | 215-895-4046
jsanders@mbc-pa.com

Puerto Rico 
MBDA Business Center
406 Capitan Espada Street, Urb. El Vedado
San Juan, PR 00918
Teresa Berrios | 787-753-8484
tberrios@puertoricombdacenter.com

South Carolina 
MBDA Business Center
1515 Richland Street, Suite C
Columbia, SC 29201
Cheryl Salley | 803-743-1143
csalley@columbiambdacenter.com

Tennessee
MBDA Business Center
158 Madison Avenue, Suite 300
Memphis, TN 38103
Yolanda Dillard | 901-525-6512
ydillard@mmbc-memphis.org

Texas
MBDA Business Center
8828 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 550
Dallas, TX 75247
Gregory James | 214-920-2436
gregory@dfwmbdacenter.com

MBDA Business Center
2401 East Missouri Avenue
El Paso, TX 79903
Terri Reed | 915-351-6232
treed@elpasombdacenter.com

MBDA Business Center
410 Pierce Street, Suite 229
Houston, TX 77002
Chris Bilton | 713-357-9557
cbilton@hmbec.org

MBDA Business Center
501 West Cesar E. Chavez Blvd, Suite 3.324B
San Antonio, TX 78207
Orestes Hubbard | 210-458-2480
orestes.hubbard@utsa.edu

Washington 
MBDA Business Center
1437 South Jackson Street, Suite 320
Seattle, WA 98144
Victor Valdez | 206-324-4330, x108
victorv@mbecwa.com

Native American Business Enterprise Center
Seattle Washington
3327 NE 125th Street, Suite 101
Seattle, WA 98125
Teri Williams | 480-545-1298
teri.williams@ncaied.org

A Nationwide Network for Minority Entrepreneurs
Firms seeking to grow in size, scale and capacity; and penetrate new markets — domestic 
and global can access business experts at a MBDA Business Center.  Whether it’s securing 
capital, competing for a contract, market analysis, business certifications or strategic 
planning, your success is our priority.  

VISIT US ONLINE: MBDA.GOV Grow your business. Strengthen the Nation.
                                                                04202012


